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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR MINORITY EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS 

Cause list for 24.03.2026 
 

 
 

S.No Case No Petitioner Community Advocate Remarks 

1 Fresh 

Vibgyor World Academy, Ayodhya Bypass 
Road, Opposite Tirupati ML High Rise, K - 
Sector, Ayodhya Nahar, Bhopal, Madhya 
Pradesh V/s. Commissioner, Backward 
Classes and Minority Welfare, Bhopal, 
Madhya Pradesh  

 

Parsee 

 

 

2 Fresh 

Jamia-Tus-Salehat, Raha Murtaza (Shaukat 
Ali Road), Rampur, Uttar Pradesh V/s. ACS, 
Secondary Education Department, Bapu 
Bhawan, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh  

 
 

Muslim   

3 Fresh 

Abdul Shahid Mahavidhyalaya,  Plot No. 
220, Kasimpur, Bahadurgarh, Agra Road, 
Etah, Uttar Pradesh V/s. Principal 
Secretary, Naveen Bhawan, U.P. 
Secretariat, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh  

 

Muslim   

4 Fresh 

Jamia-Tus-Salehat Girls Junior High School, 
Moh. Khandsar Kohna, Tehsil Sadar, 
Rampur, Uttar Pradesh V/s. ACS / Principal 
Secretary / Secretary, Basic Education 
Department, Vidya Bhawan, Nishantganj, 
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh  

 

Muslim   

5 Fresh 

St. Joseph's English Medium Higher Primary 
School, Salagame Road, Saraswathipuram, 
Hassan, Karnataka  V/s. The Principal 
Secretary, School Education & Literacy 
Department, Bengaluru, Karnataka 

 

Christian   

6 Fresh 

Tripolia School of Nursing, Tripolia Social 
Service Hospital, P.O. - Gulzarbagh, Patna, 
Bihar V/s. Director Higher Education, 
Patna, Bihar, Ground Floor, New 
Secretariat, Vikash Bhawan, Patna, Bihar  

 

Christian   

7 Fresh 

St. Paul's School, Bhurikal, Srikona, Cachar 
District, Assam - 788026 V/s. Joint 
Secretary, Department of Higher 
Education, Assam Secretariat, Dispur, 
Guwahati, Assam  

 
 

Christian   



2 
 

8 Fresh 

St. Basil's School, Noneyadih Village, Raxaul 
Block, P.S. Raxaul, Raxaul, East 
Champaran, Bihar V/s. Director, Secondary 
Education, Vikas Bhawan, Baily Road, 
Patna Secretariat, Patna, Bihar  

 

Christian   

9 Fresh 

Little Flower School, Hazipur, Kutubpur 
Ekara, Hajipur, Bihar V/s. Director, Primary 
Education, Ground Floor, Vikas Bhawan, 
Baily Road, Patna Secretariat, Patna, 
Bihar  

 

Christian   

10 Fresh 

Jayasankar. P, S/o. Madhavan Nair. K, 
Lower Primary School Teacher, N.M.U.P. 
School, Akkara, Kavassery, Palakkad District 
V/s. S. Ummar Farook, Manager, N.M.U.P. 
School, Akkara, Kavassery P.O., Palakkad 
District, Kerala 
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  GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR MINORITY EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS 

Cause list for 25.03.2026 
 

S.No Case No Petitioner Community Advocate Remarks 

1 

 
107 of 2019 
Along with 
Misc Case  
11 of 2022 

& 15 of 

2022 

Jain Mission Vidhyalaya Nursery and 
Primary School, No. 133 Anna Pillai, 
Street, Chennai, T.N. V/s. Principal 
Secretary, School Education 
Department, Secretariat, Chennai, 
T.N.  

Jain 

Mr. Shubham 
Singh 

Ms. Kavyayani 

N Singh 
 

2 

 
Misc Case 
No. 18 of 

2019 

Shri  Dharmpal  Singh  Tyagi V/s. Shri 
Ajit Nath Jain Inter College, Sherpur
 Luhara (Baghpat), U.P. & Anr. 

 
Jain 

Mrs. Harshita 
Verma 

(for Petitioner) 
Mr. Bijendra Kumar 

Jain (Respodent 
No. 1)          

 

3 

 
188 of 2020 
Along with 
case no. 

115 of 2018 
331/2018 

St. Joseph’s Women’s College of 
Education, Jayamadha Nagar, 
Jolarpettai, Vellore District, T.N. V/s. 
Principal Secretary Higher Education 
Department, Chennai, T.N. 
 

 
 

Christian 

 

 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

4 

Misc 19 of 
2021 

Alongwith 
278 of 2013 

Suo Moto V/s Urdu, Education 
Board, Kasturba Balika Vidyalaya 
Campus, Ishwar Nagar, Mathura 
Road, New Friends Colony, New 
Delhi 

 

 
 

Muslim 

 

Dr. M. Atyab 

Siddiqui (For the 

Respondent) 

Ms. Aakriti 
Aditya 

 

5 

64 of 2022 
Alongwith 
Case No. 

160 of 2021 

Islamia Lilbinat Junior High School, 
Parikshit garh, Meerut, U.P. V/s. ACS, 
Department of School  Education 
Lucknow, U.P. & Anr.  
 

Muslim 

Mr. Junias P. 
 

Mr. Barrar 
Husain (for the 
Respondent) 

 

6 

184 of 2022 
 

Alongwith 
case no. 
8 0 7  of 
2019 

St. John's High School, Dakaria, 
Lalmatia Colliery P.O. Godda District, 
Jharkhand  V/s. Director, Secondary 
Education, Department of School 
Education & Literacy, S.E & L. 
Department, Ranchi, Jharkhand  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

7 

101 of 2023 
Along with 

Case No. 81 
of 2021 & 
1125 of 

De Paul School, Hatigarh, Hatigarh P.O., 
Raibania P.S., Jaleswar Block, Balasore 
District, Odisha V/s. Director, 
Elementary Education, Bhubaneswar 
01, Khordha, Odisha 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 
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2018 

8 

220 of 2023 
 

Alongwith 
case no. 

198 of 2023 
 

St. Joseph International School, Mother 
Virgin Garden, Kodikottai, 
Rameshwaram (Road), Maviduthikottai, 
Sivagangai District, T.N. V/s. Principal 
Secretary, School Education 
Department, Secretariat, Chennai, 
T.N. 
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

9 

264 of 2023 
 

Alongwith 
Case No. 

245 of 2023 

A.G. Hashmi Degree College, Utraula, 
Balrampur, U.P. V/s. ACS, Higher 
Education, UP Secretariat, Lucknow, 
U.P. 
 
 

Muslim 

Mr. Junais. P 
Dr. Arvind 

Kumar Yadav 
 

 

10 60 of 2024 

Haroon Memorial Inter College, 
Sansaraiya Nautan, Paschim 
Champaran, Bihar V/s. Secretary, HRD 
Department, Secretariat, Patna, Bihar  
 

Muslim Mr. Junais P.  

11 143 of 2024 

Mount Carmel School, Hearunganj, 
Hazaribag, Jharkhand V/s. Director, 
Primary Education, Department of 
School Education & Literacy, S.E.&L. 
Department, District Ranchi, 
Jharkhand 
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

12 43 of 2025 

Nav Jeevan Middle School, 
Manikabathan, Paharpur P.O., Godda 
District, Jharkhand V/s. Director, 
Primary Education, Department of 
School Education & Literacy, S.E & L. 
Department, MDI Building, Post - 
Dhurwa, District - Ranchi, Jharkhand  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

13 72 of 2025 

Bright Angels School, Chakrata Road, 
Jeevangarh, Vikasnagar, Dehradun, 
Uttarakhand V/s. Incharge Secretary, 
Higher Education, Uttarakhand Govt., 
Late Soban Singh Jeena Bhawan (SBI 
Bank Building), Uttarakhand 
Secretariat, Uttarakhand & Anr. 

 

Muslim 

Mr. Jasir Aftab 

Ms. Vineeta 
Kathait Negi 

 

14 126 of 2025 

Safehands World School, Baijna, 
Hazratpur Pranpur Road, Rampur, 
U.P. V/s. ACS Basic Education 
Department, Vidya Bhawan, 
Nishantganj, Lucknow, U.P. 
 

Muslim Mr. Junias P.,  



5 
 

 

15 Execution 
01 of 2025 

Sant Nischal Public School, Smalkha 
Road, Ladwa Kurukshetra, Haryana  
V/s. Principal Secretary, School 
Education Department, Chandigarh  
 

Sikh 

M.s Pallavi 
Pratap 

Ms. Geeta 

 

16 Execution 
02 of 2025 

Sant Nischal Singh Public School, 
Yamuna Nagar, Jagadhari Road, 
Yamuna Nagar, Haryana V/s. Principal 
Secretary, School Education 
Department, Haryana Civil Secretariat, 
Sector - 1, Chandigarh  
 

Sikh 

M.s Pallavi 
Pratap 

Ms. Geeta 

 

17 08 of 2026 

Bishop Hartmann Academy, 
Hartmannganj, P.O. Phaphamau, 
Allahabad, U.P. V/s. ACS, Secondary 
Education Department, Lucknow, 
Uttar Pradesh 
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

18 09 of 2026 

Christ School, Kengeri Campus. K. 
Gollahalli, Kumbalgod, Kengeri Hobli 
Bengaluru, Karnataka V/s. ACS, 
Education Department (Higher 
Education), Bengaluru, Karnataka & 
Anr.  

 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

19 10 of 2026 

Archana St. Xavier's School, 
Sahajanand Nagar, Mandvi (K), Mandvi, 
Kutch, Gujarat V/s. Deputy Director, 
Directors of Schools, Gandhinagar, 
Gujarat  

 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

20 11 of 2026 

Kristu Jayanti (Deemed to be University), 
Bengaluru, Karnataka V/s. ACS, 
Education Department (Higher 
Education), Government of 
Karnataka, Bengaluru, Karnataka  

 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

21 

22 of 2024 

Order to be 

Pronounced 

Christa Jyoti Mission Hr. Sec. School, 
Godaval Road, Beohari, Shadol District, 
Madhya Pradesh V/s. Secretary, 
Backward Classes and Minority 
Welfare Department, Mantralaya, 
Bhopal, M.P. 

 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 

Abraham  

  


